

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Temescal Canyon Road and Dos Lagos Drive
Street Improvements Project
El Cerrito Area Adjacent to the City of Corona**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.44)
Addenda: One (2/14/2013), Two (2/20/2013), Three (2/21/2013), Four (2/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 27, 2013**

PROJECT No. C2-0154

BASE BID					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 Mamco, Inc. dba AlAbbasi Riverside, CA 92504	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,949.75	5,949.75
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,300.00	4,300.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	18,100.00	18,100.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	540.00	540.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	655	40.00	26,200.00	16.00	10,480.00
7	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (INCLUDING 12" HIGH AND 6" WIDE CONCRETE CURB BEHIND SIDEWALK)	SQFT	5,000	5.00	25,000.00	3.90	19,500.00
8	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	500	20.00	10,000.00	16.50	8,250.00
9	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	EA	4	2,000.00	8,000.00	5,900.00	23,600.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	450	35.00	15,750.00	34.00	15,300.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	750	80.00	60,000.00	78.00	58,500.00
12	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	86	90.00	7,740.00	80.00	6,880.00
13	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	20	150.00	3,000.00	110.00	2,200.00
14	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,355	2.00	4,710.00	3.00	7,065.00
15	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	175	30.00	5,250.00	14.00	2,450.00
16	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) (INCLUDING GATE)	LF	340	40.00	13,600.00	24.00	8,160.00
17	017110	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH 254)	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,375.00	4,375.00
18	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	4,727.00	9,454.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	285	10.00	2,850.00	5.25	1,496.25
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	300.00	600.00	262.00	524.00
21	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,800	0.75	2,850.00	0.52	1,976.00
22	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	200	30.00	6,000.00	32.00	6,400.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Project Total								
Items 1-24							265,550.00	269,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Temescal Canyon Road and Dos Lagos Drive
Street Improvements Project
El Cerrito Area Adjacent to the City of Corona**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.44)
Addenda: One (2/14/2013), Two (2/20/2013), Three (2/21/2013), Four (2/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 27, 2013**

PROJECT No. C2-0154

BASE BID					2 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878		3 United Paving Co. La Mirada, CA 90638	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,300.00	6,300.00	4,500.00	4,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,400.00	4,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	655	49.00	32,095.00	40.00	26,200.00
7	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (INCLUDING 12" HIGH AND 6" WIDE CONCRETE CURB BEHIND SIDEWALK)	SQFT	5,000	5.00	25,000.00	6.61	33,050.00
8	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	500	43.00	21,500.00	17.80	8,900.00
9	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	EA	4	1,500.00	6,000.00	4,485.00	17,940.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	450	23.00	10,350.00	31.10	13,995.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	750	67.00	50,250.00	83.00	62,250.00
12	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	86	159.00	13,674.00	240.00	20,640.00
13	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	20	312.00	6,240.00	316.00	6,320.00
14	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,355	3.00	7,065.00	5.00	11,775.00
15	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	175	23.00	4,025.00	23.00	4,025.00
16	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) (INCLUDING GATE)	LF	340	26.00	8,840.00	28.75	9,775.00
17	017110	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH 254)	EA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	900.00	900.00
18	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	2	5,795.00	11,590.00	7,100.00	14,200.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	285	6.00	1,710.00	5.00	1,425.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	316.00	632.00	316.00	632.00
21	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,800	1.58	6,004.00	0.50	1,900.00
22	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	200	32.00	6,400.00	22.50	4,500.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Project Total								
Items 1-24						276,775.00		284,427.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Temescal Canyon Road and Dos Lagos Drive
Street Improvements Project
El Cerrito Area Adjacent to the City of Corona**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.44)
Addenda: One (2/14/2013), Two (2/20/2013), Three (2/21/2013), Four (2/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 27, 2013**

PROJECT No. C2-0154

BASE BID					4 Cooley Construction, Inc. Hesperia, CA 92340		5 R.J. Noble Company Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	9,800.00	9,800.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	800.00	800.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	655	38.60	25,283.00	34.00	22,270.00
7	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (INCLUDING 12" HIGH AND 6" WIDE CONCRETE CURB BEHIND SIDEWALK)	SQFT	5,000	3.40	17,000.00	4.25	21,250.00
8	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	500	21.70	10,850.00	21.50	10,750.00
9	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	EA	4	5,800.00	23,200.00	6,100.00	24,400.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	450	27.00	12,150.00	41.00	18,450.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	750	81.00	60,750.00	78.00	58,500.00
12	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	86	132.00	11,352.00	190.00	16,340.00
13	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	20	264.00	5,280.00	200.00	4,000.00
14	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,355	4.70	11,068.50	3.15	7,418.25
15	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	175	15.70	2,747.50	22.50	3,937.50
16	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) (INCLUDING GATE)	LF	340	24.30	8,262.00	25.00	8,500.00
17	017110	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH 254)	EA	1	7,200.00	7,200.00	9,700.00	9,700.00
18	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	2	7,800.00	15,600.00	10,000.00	20,000.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	285	4.70	1,339.50	5.20	1,482.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	290.00	580.00	260.00	520.00
21	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,800	0.51	1,938.00	0.52	1,976.00
22	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	200	21.80	4,360.00	35.00	7,000.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Project Total								
Items 1-24						285,760.50		297,293.75

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Temescal Canyon Road and Dos Lagos Drive
Street Improvements Project
El Cerrito Area Adjacent to the City of Corona**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.44)
Addenda: One (2/14/2013), Two (2/20/2013), Three (2/21/2013), Four (2/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 27, 2013**

PROJECT No. C2-0154

BASE BID					6 Beador Construction Company, Inc. Corona, CA 92883		7 Hillcrest Contracting, Inc. Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	5,250.00	5,250.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	20,582.00	20,582.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	655	50.00	32,750.00	40.00	26,200.00
7	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (INCLUDING 12" HIGH AND 6" WIDE CONCRETE CURB BEHIND SIDEWALK)	SQFT	5,000	6.10	30,500.00	4.30	21,500.00
8	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	500	20.00	10,000.00	28.00	14,000.00
9	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	EA	4	2,600.00	10,400.00	7,000.00	28,000.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	450	40.00	18,000.00	29.00	13,050.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	750	80.00	60,000.00	77.00	57,750.00
12	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	86	72.00	6,192.00	95.00	8,170.00
13	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	20	100.00	2,000.00	350.00	7,000.00
14	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,355	2.30	5,416.50	5.00	11,775.00
15	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	175	22.00	3,850.00	16.50	2,887.50
16	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) (INCLUDING GATE)	LF	340	25.00	8,500.00	27.00	9,180.00
17	017110	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH 254)	EA	1	5,700.00	5,700.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
18	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	2	10,200.00	20,400.00	10,300.00	20,600.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	285	5.40	1,539.00	5.00	1,425.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	260.00	520.00	260.00	520.00
21	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,800	0.50	1,900.00	0.50	1,900.00
22	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	200	26.00	5,200.00	50.00	10,000.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Project Total								
Items 1-24						299,699.50		300,957.50

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Temescal Canyon Road and Dos Lagos Drive
Street Improvements Project
El Cerrito Area Adjacent to the City of Corona**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.44)
Addenda: One (2/14/2013), Two (2/20/2013), Three (2/21/2013), Four (2/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 27, 2013**

PROJECT No. C2-0154

BASE BID					8 Roadway Engineering Mira Loma, CA 91752		9 Ted Enterprises, Inc. San Clemente, CA 92672	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,300.00	1,300.00	944.00	944.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	7,300.00	7,300.00	2,950.00	2,950.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	14,300.00	14,300.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,380.00	1,380.00	2,950.00	2,950.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	655	78.75	51,581.25	47.00	30,785.00
7	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (INCLUDING 12" HIGH AND 6" WIDE CONCRETE CURB BEHIND SIDEWALK)	SQFT	5,000	3.50	17,500.00	10.00	50,000.00
8	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	500	22.30	11,150.00	21.00	10,500.00
9	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	EA	4	6,200.00	24,800.00	5,800.00	23,200.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	450	61.00	27,450.00	36.00	16,200.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	750	74.20	55,650.00	118.00	88,500.00
12	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	86	215.00	18,490.00	112.00	9,632.00
13	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	20	430.00	8,600.00	206.00	4,120.00
14	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,355	3.95	9,302.25	4.00	9,420.00
15	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	175	16.40	2,870.00	18.00	3,150.00
16	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) (INCLUDING GATE)	LF	340	25.00	8,500.00	27.00	9,180.00
17	017110	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH 254)	EA	1	7,300.00	7,300.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
18	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	2	7,100.00	14,200.00	7,200.00	14,400.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	285	5.50	1,567.50	6.00	1,710.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	275.00	550.00	295.00	590.00
21	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,800	0.55	2,090.00	1.20	4,560.00
22	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	200	17.40	3,480.00	36.00	7,200.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00

Project Total								
Items 1-24						338,361.00		343,891.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Temescal Canyon Road and Dos Lagos Drive
Street Improvements Project
El Cerrito Area Adjacent to the City of Corona**

**Advertised: January 29, 2013 (Agenda Item: 3.44)
Addenda: One (2/14/2013), Two (2/20/2013), Three (2/21/2013), Four (2/25/2013)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, February 27, 2013**

PROJECT No. C2-0154

BASE BID					10 Lee and Stires, Inc. Ontario, CA 91762		11 Kasa Construction, Inc. Ontario, CA 91764	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,060.00	1,060.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	13,450.00	13,450.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
4	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	28,194.00	28,194.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
5	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	575.00	575.00	500.00	500.00
6	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	655	64.50	42,247.50	45.00	29,475.00
7	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK) (INCLUDING 12" HIGH AND 6" WIDE CONCRETE CURB BEHIND SIDEWALK)	SQFT	5,000	7.62	38,100.00	4.00	20,000.00
8	017305	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 201)	LF	500	32.85	16,425.00	19.00	9,500.00
9	017312	MINOR CONCRETE (COMERCIAL DRIVEWAY) (CRS 207A)	EA	4	7,365.00	29,460.00	5,000.00	20,000.00
10	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	450	24.00	10,800.00	55.00	24,750.00
11	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	750	84.30	63,225.00	110.00	82,500.00
12	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	86	74.52	6,408.72	190.00	16,340.00
13	650018	24" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	20	110.11	2,202.20	250.00	5,000.00
14	153103	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	2,355	4.00	9,420.00	4.00	9,420.00
15	800320	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-4)	LF	175	16.52	2,891.00	16.00	2,800.00
16	800360	CHAIN LINK FENCE (TYPE CL-6) (INCLUDING GATE)	LF	340	25.52	8,676.80	25.00	8,500.00
17	017110	MANHOLE (RCFC & WCDS MH 254)	EA	1	7,920.00	7,920.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
18	017003	CATCH BASIN (CURB INLET) (CRS 300)	EA	2	9,068.00	18,136.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	285	5.56	1,584.60	6.00	1,710.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	278.00	556.00	300.00	600.00
21	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	3,800	0.56	2,128.00	1.00	3,800.00
22	019901	DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
23	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	200	36.00	7,200.00	70.00	14,000.00
24	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	FA	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
Project Total								
Items 1-24						355,659.82		358,995.00

Subcontractors

Temescal Canyon Road and Dos Lagos Drive
Project: Street Improvements Project
El Cerrito Area Adjacent to the City of Corona

Project No. C2-0154

Apparent Responsive

Low Bidder: Mamco, Inc. dba AlAbbasi

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA Lic. No. 267073	11, 14, portion of 23
DC TRAFFIC SPECIALIST Orange, CA Lic. No. 877686	19-21